

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.145 OF 2003
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.147 OF 2003**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.J.P.Yagnik AGP for the appellant.
Mr.Ranjan Tripathi i/b S.M.Vidarthi for respondent no.3.

**CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE AND
R.Y.GANOO, JJ.
DATED : 2/02/2010**

PC:

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks four months time to prepare and file private paperbook. Time as prayed is granted. If the paperbook is not filed within the time stipulated, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without reference to the court. The appellant is also directed to take steps to serve respondent no.4 within a period of eight weeks from today. If no steps are taken within the stipulated time, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non prosecution against respondent no.4.

(R.Y.GANOO,J.)

(D.B.BHOSALE,J.)