

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 145 OF 2003

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Appellant
V/S
Geeta W/o. Ganapathi Baliga & Ors.Respondent

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2003

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Appellant
V/S
Ankita Baliga And Ors.Respondent

Mr Y.Y.Dabke Asstt.Govt. Pleader For Appellant
Shri. S.m.vidyarthi For R.no.3 R.no.2 Served As Per Ct. Order
Dt.2/2/10 F.a.stand As Against R.no.4. As Per Ct\'s Order
Dtd.18/2/03,r.no.1 Waives Servic Shri. S.g. Tikekar For R.no. 1
For Respondent

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 12th June, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 13/07/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)