

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 145 OF 2003  
ALONGWITH  
CROSS OBJECTIONS (ST.) NO. 10968 OF 2003  
ALONGWITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2003  
ALONGWITH  
CROSS OBJECTIONS (ST.) NO. 10971 OF 2003

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND ORS.

} APPELLANTS

V/S.

GEETA BALIGA & ORS.

} RESPONDENTS

\* \* \* \*

None for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Thursday, 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.

P.C. :

1) None for the appellant. Stand over to 19<sup>th</sup> April,  
2022.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)