

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 145 OF 2003

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
Geeta W/o. Ganapathi Baliga And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2003

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
Ankita Baliga And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for Appellant
None for Respondent
(To be placed for DISMISSAL)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 24th November, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/12/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)