

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 145 OF 2003

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
Geeta W/o Ganapathi Baliga & Ors. ...Respondents

-----  
Mr.Yogesh Dabke, for the Appellant.  
-----

CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 6 DECEMBER 2022

P.C:-

- . Heard learned counsel for the Appellant-State.
2. The learned counsel for the Appellant-State submit that both the learned counsel on records who represents for Respondents are expired. Hence, requested for issuance of the notice for the Respondents.
3. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the Appellant, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6 February 2023.

(S.G. DIGE, J.)