

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 145 OF 2003

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

Adv. Tanaya Goswami AGP present for
Appellant

CORAM : SHRI S. R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 30/06/2023

This matter was listed on board for three times and already 06 weeks time has been granted. But till date learned Advocate for Appellant has neither supplied fresh and correct address of Respondent No. 1 nor taken any steps against unserved Respondent No. 1. Hence, learned Advocate for Appellant is directed to take steps within 02 weeks against unserved Respondent No. 1, failing which First Appeal would stand dismissed against unserved Respondent No. 1, without further reference to the Court of Registrar (Judl. II).

Sd/-

REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)